
BusMaps

Rail  鹿島臨海鉄道大洗鹿島線 Kashima Rinkai Railway 
Ōarai Kashima Line
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Direction
水戸 Mito — 鹿島神宮 Kashimajingu

15 stops

Open route schedule

水戸 Mito

東水戸 Higashi-Mito

常澄 Tsunezumi

大洗 Oarai

涸沼 Hinuma

鹿島旭 Kashima-Asahi

徳宿 Tokushuku

新鉾田 Shin-Hokota

北浦湖畔 Kitaurakohan

大洋 Taiyo

鹿島灘 Kashimanada

鹿島大野 Kashima-Ono

長者ヶ浜潮騒はまなす公園前 Chojagahama Shiosai 
Hamanasu Koenmae

荒野台 Koyadai

鹿島神宮 Kashimajingu

Route schedule
水戸 Mito — 鹿島神宮 Kashimajingu

Monday 05:05-23:21

Tuesday 05:05-23:21

Wednesday 05:05-23:21

Thursday 05:05-23:21

Friday 05:05-23:21

Saturday 05:05-23:21

Sunday 05:05-23:21

Route info

Direction: 水戸 Mito

Stops: 15

Trip Duration: 1 hour 19 min
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Direction
鹿島神宮 Kashimajingu — 水戸 Mito

15 stops

Open route schedule

鹿島神宮 Kashimajingu

荒野台 Koyadai

長者ヶ浜潮騒はまなす公園前 Chojagahama Shiosai 
Hamanasu Koenmae

鹿島大野 Kashima-Ono

鹿島灘 Kashimanada

大洋 Taiyo

北浦湖畔 Kitaurakohan

新鉾田 Shin-Hokota

徳宿 Tokushuku

鹿島旭 Kashima-Asahi

涸沼 Hinuma

大洗 Oarai

常澄 Tsunezumi

東水戸 Higashi-Mito

水戸 Mito

Route schedule
鹿島神宮 Kashimajingu — 水戸 Mito

Monday 05:09-21:47

Tuesday 05:09-21:47

Wednesday 05:09-21:47

Thursday 05:09-21:47

Friday 05:09-21:47

Saturday 05:09-21:47

Sunday 05:09-21:47

Route info

Direction: 鹿島神宮 Kashimajingu

Stops: 15

Trip Duration: 1 hour 19 min

Rail time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to see 
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Hokota

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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